

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

File reference	W21FOI135
Key words	Waiting Times in A&E
Date of release	19/08/2021
Attachments	No

You asked

1. What is the longest period of time a single patient waited in A&E to be seen, treated, and admitted/discharged during calendar years 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021 (Year to Date)? Please provide any details concerning why the patient waited this length of time and what their ailment/s were?

Year	LOS in Minutes	Main Diagnosis	Nature of Delay
2018	1152	Suspected bipolar affective disorder	Psychiatric Placement
2019	2804	Confirmed personality disorder	Psychiatric Placement
2020	1826	Suspected haemorrhoids	Surgical/Gynaecology review
2021	13861	Confirmed homelessness	Children & Adolescent Mental Health Services Placement

2. What are the top 10 longest periods of time a single patient waited to start consultant-led treatment from referral for non-urgent conditions during calendar years 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021 (Year to Date)? Please provide any details concerning why the patient waited this length of time and what their ailment/s were.

The Trust does not hold the information you have requested.

The Trust would need undertake detailed research and create information that answered your question. It is not required to do this and the time it would take would exceed the limit specified in the Act.

Legal notes

University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust is confirming in accordance with section 1 (a) of the Act that it holds the information requested in question 1 and is supplying it in accordance with section 1(b). It does not hold the information requested in question 2.

Attachments included: No